506022805 04/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6069520

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА			
Name			Execution Date	
DANIEL KEATING CHILDS			08/03/2017	
SHAWN DALY			08/01/2017	
JONATHAN CHEE YEEN CHONG			08/07/2017	
ERIKLYNCH			06/06/2017	
ROBERT ZUDIC			09/06/2017	
CHRISTOPHER WAAS			09/05/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	ELKAY	ELKAY MANUFACTURING COMPANY		
Street Address:	2222 C	AMDEN COURT		
City:	OAK BI	ROOK		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60523			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
	Total: 1	Number 16853263		
Property Type				
Property Type Application Number:	ATA			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA	16853263 (312)429-3555 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provideo	(312)429-3555		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provideo	16853263 (312)429-3555 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	16853263 (312)429-3555 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 312-269-5381 ipusmail@nge.com, jphu@nge.com NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	16853263 (312)429-3555 b the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 312-269-5381 ipusmail@nge.com, jphu@nge.com NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	16853263 (312)429-3555 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 7 if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 312-269-5381 ipusmail@nge.com, jphu@nge.com NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 1700		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	16853263 (312)429-3555 b the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 312-269-5381 ipusmail@nge.com, jphu@nge.com NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	16853263 (312)429-3555 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 7 if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 312-269-5381 ipusmail@nge.com, jphu@nge.com NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 1700		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	16853263 (312)429-3555 (a) the e-mail address first; if that is uns (b) if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen (312-269-5381) (a) ipusmail@nge.com, jphu@nge.com (A) NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 1700 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	16853263 (312)429-3555 b the e-mail address first; if that is uns i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 312-269-5381 ipusmail@nge.com, jphu@nge.com NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 1700 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 25540.8089		

Total Attachments: 10

source=Assignment-from-parent#page1.tif source=Assignment-from-parent#page2.tif source=Assignment-from-parent#page3.tif source=Assignment-from-parent#page5.tif source=Assignment-from-parent#page6.tif source=Assignment-from-parent#page7.tif source=Assignment-from-parent#page8.tif source=Assignment-from-parent#page9.tif source=Assignment-from-parent#page10.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE

(1) Daniel Keating Childs of 106 Portofino Drive, Nokomis, FL 34275

(2) Shawn Daly of 206 Diana Street, Shorewood, IL 60404

(3) Jonathan Chee Yeen Chong of 1619 West North Shore Avenue, #2, Chicago, IL 60626

(4) Erik Lynch of 4131 Seeley Avenue, Downers Grove, IL 60515

(5) Robert Zudic of 1400 South Michigan Avenue, #2708, Chicago, IL 60605

(6) Christopher Waas of 9015 West 22nd Place, North Riverside, IL 60546

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a certain invention entitled:

SINK AND DRAIN FOR SINK

for which invention an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent was filed on September 11, 2017, under U.S. Application No. 15/700,928, and

WHEREAS, Elkay Manufacturing Company of 2222 Camden Court, Oak Brook, IL 60523, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention described in the patent application, including the entire priority right derived from the application,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, the referenced patent application, other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, national and regional phase applications, petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the U.S. and/or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention, the patents that may issue thereon, and the patents as may be modified as the result of applicable procedures (e.g., supplemental examinations, ex parte reexaminations, inter partes reexaminations, inter partes reviews, post-grant reviews, and oppositions),

Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim priority to the referenced patent application and other such applications that may be filed in the U.S. or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 1 of 5 PATENT REEL: 0**58226** FRAME: 0**389**

Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,

Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to pursue the patent applications identified herein, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. and any countries foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits,

Assignor and Assignee agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of all parties hereto,

Assignor authorizes Assignee to insert in this assignment the number and filing date of the application if the number and filing date of the application are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by any or all of the parties hereto,

Assignor and Assignee agree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and

Assignee acknowledges and accepts this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

Page 2 of 5 PATENT REEL: 052448 FRAME: 0346

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

In re Appln. of Childs et al. Attorney Docket No. 728597 Date <u>3 - $Aug - 2017$</u>	Daniel Keating Childs
STATE OF <u>Florida</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Sarasota</u>	
Public in and for said county, appeared D	2017, before me, a Notary abiel Keating Childs, who is personally known to me to bscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and vered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for
EZELDA E TEN POW Notary Public - Stats of Florida Commission # FF 184239 My Comm. Expires Dac 17, 2018	Notary Public Ezelda E Ten Pow My Commission Expires: <u>Ac. 1744</u> 2018
Date	Shawn Daly
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
ຄື	I Shawn Daly, who is personally known to me to be the to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged cument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 052448 FRAME: 0347

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Date	Jonathan Chee Yeen Chong	
STATE OF ULINYS		
COUNTY OF DUPAGE		
me to be the same person whose name is s	2017, before me, a Notary athan Chee Yeen Chong, who is personally known to ubscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and red the document as his/her free and voluntary act for	
Construction and the second second second	Herani Havill	
OFFICIAL SEAL {SALEKSANDRA KRASINSKI NOTARY PUBLIC – STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 23, 2020	Notary Public / My Commission Expires: <u>6/23/2020</u>	
Date	Erik Lynch	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
On this day of,, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Erik Lynch, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
{SEAL}	Notary Public	

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 4 of 5

a non-service of the service of the	and the second
Date 9/6/2017	GROTSen Zudic
STATE OF <u>LINOIS</u>) COUNTY OF <u>ANAGE</u>)	
same person whose name is subscribed to	2012, before me, a Notary Robert Zudic, who is personally known to me to be the the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged ament as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
(SEAL) OFFICIAL SEAL ALEKSANDRA KRASINSKI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 23, 2020	Morau fuite Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>623630</u>
Date	Christopher Waas
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
the same person whose name is subs	,, before me, a Notary Christopher Waas, who is personally known to me to be scribed to the foregoing assignment document, and vered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for
	Notary Public

{SEAL}

C)

My Commission Expires:

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 5 of 5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE

(1) Daniel Keating Childs of 106 Portofino Drive, Nokomis, FL 34275

(2) Shawn Daly of 206 Diana Street, Shorewood, IL 60404

(3) Jonathan Chee Yeen Chong of 1619 West North Shore Avenue, #2, Chicago, IL 60626

(4) Erik Lynch of 4131 Seeley Avenue, Downers Grove, IL 60515

(5) Robert Zudic of 1400 South Michigan Avenue, #2708, Chicago, IL 60605

(6) Christopher Waas of 9015 West 22nd Place, North Riverside, IL 60546

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a certain invention entitled:

SINK AND DRAIN FOR SINK

for which invention an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent was filed on September 11, 2017, under U.S. Application No. 15/700,928, and

WHEREAS, Elkay Manufacturing Company of 2222 Camden Court, Oak Brook, IL 60523, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention described in the patent application, including the entire priority right derived from the application,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, the referenced patent application, other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, national and regional phase applications, petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the U.S. and/or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention, the patents that may issue thereon, and the patents as may be modified as the result of applicable procedures (e.g., supplemental examinations, ex parte reexaminations, inter partes reexaminations, inter partes reviews, post-grant reviews, and oppositions),

Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim priority to the referenced patent application and other such applications that may be filed in the U.S. or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 1 of 5 PATENT REEL: 052448 FRAME: 0350

Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,

Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to pursue the patent applications identified herein, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. and any countries foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits,

Assignor and Assignee agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of all parties hereto,

Assignor authorizes Assignee to insert in this assignment the number and filing date of the application if the number and filing date of the application are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by any or all of the parties hereto,

Assignor and Assignce agree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and

Assignce acknowledges and accepts this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

Page 2 of 5 PATENT REEL: 052448 FRAME: 0351

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Date	Daniel Keating Childs
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	
be the same person whose name is su	aniel Keating Childs, who is personally known to me to bscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and vered the document as his/her free and voluntary act fo
{SEAL}	Notary Public
,	My Commission Expires:
Osto	<u> </u>
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	
On this $\sqrt{\delta^{\frac{1}{2}}}$ day of $\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}$ Public in and for said county, appeared same person whose name is subscribed to	$2 \leq 1$, before me, a Notar Shawn Daly, who is personally known to me to be th the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledge ment as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses an
purposes therein set forth.	
	<u>Andrease Conjuja</u> Notary Public

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 3 of 5

Date

Jonathan Chee Yeen Chong

STATE OF _____) COUNTY OF

On this _____ day of _____, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Jonathan Chee Yeen Chong, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Erik Lynch

{SEAL}

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Date 6/6/1/

STATE OF	iunois
COUNTY O	F WAGS

On this $\mathcal{O}^{(n)}$ day of $\mathcal{O}^{(n)}$ day of $\mathcal{O}^{(n)}$, $\mathcal{O}^{(n)}$, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Erik Lynch, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

)

Aletriau Ganul Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>GARSAORO</u>

{SEAL}

OFFICIAL SEAL ALEKSANDRA KRASINSKI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 23, 2020

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 4 of 5

Date		
	R	obert Zudic
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this	day of	, before me, a Notary
Public in and for said	l county, appeared Rober	t Zudic, who is personally known to me to be the oregoing assignment document, and acknowledged
	d delivered the document	t as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
and the second	N	otary Public
(SEAL)	M	ly Commission Expires:

Date 9/5/2017

Con

Christopher Waas

STATE OF UNDIS

On this $\underline{S^{(n)}}$ day of $\underline{S^{(n)}}$ day of $\underline{S^{(n)}}$, $\underline{Q^{(n)}}$, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Christopher Waas, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Alban Auto

My Commission Expires: <u><u><u>6</u><u>R</u><u>8</u><u>L</u><u>20</u></u></u>

ALEKSANDRA KRASINSKI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 23, 2020

OFFICIAL SEAL

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

(SEA)

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 052448 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 04/20/2020